ITEM NO.14 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7090/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 551/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

H. V. CHANDREGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57671/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57670/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER AND I.A. No. 68773/2021-APPLICATION FOR DELETION)

SLP(C) No. 6537/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57890/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57892/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57893/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, D.No. 68989/2021- APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL)

SLP(C) No. 6635/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 6653/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58856/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58857/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND APPLICATION FOR DELETION)
SLP(C) No. 6652/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58853/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58854/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58858/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND APPLICATION FOR DELETION)

SLP(C) No. 6661/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58944/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58945/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.58887/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND APPLICATION FOR DELETION)

Date: 06-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

www.ecourtsindia.com

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Laroiya, Adv.

Ms. Priyanshree Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rushali Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The applications for deletion of stated respondents from the respective petitions are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

List these matters on 28.07.2021.

As regards the unserved respondent(s), the petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents before the next date of hearing, in addition, dasti notice is also permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER

3