www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.9 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7674/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 551/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MAHESHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68110/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68111/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP (c) NO. 7090/2021])

Date: 06-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Satvik Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Laroiya, Adv.

Ms. Priyanshree Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rushali Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG for Karnataka

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are contesting respondents.

Issue notice to contesting respondents for the time being.

2

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In addition, notice be issued to the Mr. P.J. Ramamohan, President, City Municipal Council, Tiptur and Mr. Ganesh, Vice-President, City Municipal Council, Tiptur.

List this matter alongwith SLP(C)No. 7090 of 2021 and connected matters on 28.07.2021.

(DEPEAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)