

ITEM NO.10 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7090/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 551/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

H. V. CHANDREGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57671/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57670/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER
IA No. 58817/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7674/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 68110/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 68111/2021

IA No. 68110/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 68111/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6537/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 57890/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 57892/2021

IA No. 57890/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 57892/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7083/2021 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 62522/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 62523/2021

IA No. 62522/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62523/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6653/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 58856/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58857/2021

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 58998/2021

FOR impleading party ON IA 60274/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 60274/2021
 IA No. 58856/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 58857/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 58998/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 60274/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 6652/2021 (IV-A)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 58853/2021
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58854/2021
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 58858/2021
 FOR impleading party ON IA 60547/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 60547/2021
 IA No. 58858/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 58853/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 58854/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 60547/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 6661/2021 (IV-A)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 58944/2021
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58945/2021
 FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 59005/2021
 FOR impleading party ON IA 60541/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 60541/2021
 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 90086/2021
 IA No. 90086/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 58944/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 58945/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 59005/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 60541/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 6635/2021 (IV-A)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 58672/2021
 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 76063/2021
 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 91924/2021
 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 91925/2021
 IA No. 91924/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
 IA No. 76063/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
 IA No. 58672/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 91925/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 01-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
 Ms. Samina S., Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Malhara Rao, Adv.
 For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh V. Kotemath, Adv.
 Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph., Adv.
 Ms. Rushali Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Rakashit Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
 Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State of Karnataka seeking adjournment, list these matters on 15.09.2021.

The parties are free to file additional paperbook/affidavit(s), in the meantime, if any.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)