

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13333/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2021 in WA No. 100138/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SIDDUGOUDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107518/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C)No(s). 13390-13399/2021

Date : 09-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) *Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has circulated a letter seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

As prayed, list the matter on 15th September, 2021 along with Special Leave Petition (C) No.7090 of 2021 and connected cases, if any.

If any matter is unready, appropriate office report be circulated for consideration.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

*Appearance not received.

